
Office of the Director 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES  
SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 14 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER/QUOTATION 
No.-IGIMS/EW/E- Tender/90/ 2015-16 

On line Percentage rate/item rate bids are invited from eligible contractors/ firms for the following works. Intending bidders must be 

registered with e-procurement cell on  www.eproc.bihar.gov.in . 

Gr
ou
p  

No
. 

Name of work Estimated 
cost ₹ 

Tender 
Processing 

fee  ₹ 

Cost of 
blank 

tender 
/BOQ ₹ 

Earnest 
Money  

Deposit ₹ 

Completion  
period of the 

work 

i) 1 Plan Design, supply , Installation Testing and 
Commissioning of following lifts at IGIMS 

i) 1360 kg /20 passenger 
Hospital lift 4 stops and 4 
openings, travel speed of 
0.5m/s at Polyclinic Block  

ii) 680 kg, 10 passenger capacity  
hospital lift 2 stops and 2 
openings, travel speed of 0.5 
m/s at OPD Block 

7083026 5725.00 10000.00 141661.00 8 Calendar 
months 

2 Supplying, fixing and commissioning of Power 
distribution panel in diagnostic block ground 

floor. 

1779750 1145.00 5000.00 35595.00 20 days 

3 Repairing and Annual Comprehensive 
Maintenance of Air Conditioners and water 

coolers  

2761230 1145.00 5000.00 55225.00 12 calendar 
months  

The details are as per following: 

a) The bid documents for all above works 
will be available online from    

22/03/2016 

b) 
Last date to upload the tender on  e tender 
portal 

11/04/2016 till 15.00 hrs (on portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in.) 
 

c) 
Last date to submit the hard copy of  
tender through Courier/ Registered post    

11/04/2016  at  16.00 Hrs     
in the office of the Director IGIMS Patna     

d) 
 Date of opening  Technical  bid of tender                                                                                                                               
on  www.eproc.bihar.gov.in       

12/04/2016 at 15.00hrs 

 

The date and time for opening the price bid will be up loaded on the e tender portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in to responsive 
bidders after Technical evaluation. 

IGIMS reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring any liability whatsoever. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through www.eproc.bihar.gov. Portal, as corrigendum / amendments etc. , if 
any will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made. 

For any technical assistance bidder can contact on e-tendering/e-procurement helpdesk, M/22, Road No. 25, Sri Krishna Nagar, 
Patna-800001 Ph:- 06122523006/7542028164. 

                               Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                                                                DIRECTOR 

                                                                                                                                                            IGIMS  PATNA-14 
 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov/

